

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78602

Submitted By: Laura Mueller, City Attorney

Council Meeting Date: November 17, 2020

Agenda Item Wording: Approval of an Amended Donation Agreement for Hays County Emergency

Services District No. 1 for funds related to a disinfectant sprayer.

Agenda Item Requestor: North Hays County Emergency Services District No. 1

Summary/Background: City Council approved a donation for North Hays County from CARES Act

funds in October for the disinfectant sprayer. Then North Hays County Emergency Services District No. 1 requested substantive changes to the Agreement. The main change is that they would be able to let other entities borrow the sprayer and NHCESD 1 would be able to dispose of the sprayer,

pursuant to state law, after the public health emergency ends.

Commission N/A

Recommendations:

Council Actions:

Recommended Approve amended agreement.

Attachments: Agreement and receipt for sprayer.

Next Steps/Schedule: Disperse funds to North Hays County EMS